



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.1226 OF 2026

(Ms. Khushboo Sanjay Chavhan Vs. The District Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee,
through its President and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. N.J. Patil, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM : **SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND**
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATE : **23rd FEBRUARY, 2026.**

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 24th March, 2026.
3. Mrs. M.S. Naik, learned A.G.P. waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1.
4. Notice to be served to the respondent Nos.2 and 3 by all modes permissible in law.
5. In the meanwhile, the ongoing education of the petitioner should not be disturbed on the ground of invalidation of the caste claim.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)