

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1226 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Khushboo Sanjay Chavhan

....PETITIONER

V/S

**The District Caste Certificate Scrutiny
Committee, Thr. President, Yavatmal And
Others**

....Respondent

NISHANT J. PATIL

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 8th May, 2026

P.C. :

Returnable date of notice is extended by 12/06/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)